

## MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AUGUST 10, 2020, 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

Revised

(Meeting will be by telephone due to Coronavirus)
Dial: 1-712-832-8330
Access Code: 9227315

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS
- 3. SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2020- 3

  AMENDING ORDINANCE 2019-8 FIXING AND DETERMINING SALARY

  RANGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF

  BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY.
- 4. RESOLUTION 2020-134 AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT
  BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AND THE BERLIN TOWNSHIP
  BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR SCHOOL SECURITY OFFICERS ("SSOs")
- 5. RESOLUTION 2020-135 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT
  OF RICHARD ANNACONE AND SHANNON WILSON AS PART TIME CLASS
  II SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (SLEO II) TO PROVIDE SCHOOL
  SECURITY FOR BERLIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS.
- 6. RESOLUTION 2020-136 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE RELEASE OF ESCROW FOR REPUBLIC FIRST BANK.
- 7. RESOLUTION 2020-137 OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN APPROVING THE EXTENSION OF A PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LIQUOR LICENSE.
- 8. <u>RESOLUTION 2020-138 GRANTING ARCADE AMUSEMENT GAMES</u> LICENSES TO APX SAHARA SAM'S OASIS, LLC WATER PARK.
- 9. RESOLUTION 2020-139 AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO SIGN CONTRACT AGREEMENT BETWEEN TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AND CAMDEN COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY.

- 10. RESOLUTION 2020-140 PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR AUGUST 2020.
- 11. RESOLUTION 2020-141 RESOLUTION REQUESTING PERMISSION FOR THE DEDICATION BY RIDER FOR OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT OF OFF-DUTY MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS.
- 12. RESOLUTION 2020-142 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN MEMORANDUM AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, BERLIN TOWNSHIP POLICE ASSOCIATION AND SERGEANT PUMPHREY.
- 13. RESOLUTION 2020-143 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AUTHORIZING, THE IMPOSITION OF LIENS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 249 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ENTITLED, "PROPERTY MAINTENANCE.
- 14. RESOLUTION 2020-144 PERSON TO PERSON TRANSFER OF PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LIQUOR LICENSE TO APX, SAHARA SAM'S OASIS, LLC.
- 15. RESOLUTION 2020-145 AUTHORIZING ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE TAX SALE CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 99 OF PUBLIC LAWS OF 1997.
- 16. RESOLUTION 2020- 146 CONSENTING TO THE SUBMISSION OF THE NJDEP TREATMENT WORKS APPROVAL (TWA) PERMIT APPLICATION BY THE CAMDEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY (C.C.M.U.A.) FOR THE REHABILITATION OF THE C.C.M.U.A. BERLIN FORCE MAIN, WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN
- 17. Kennel License
  - **1) Best Friends Pet Care**, 585 Route 73 North West Berlin NJ 08091 Dogs and Cats Boarding.
- 18. Approval of Minute minutes for July 6, 2020
- 19. Approval of the Correspondence Calendar for July 2020
- 20. Approval for Consent Agenda for July 2020
- 21. All Other Business
- 22. Public Portion
- 23. Adjourn